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Key Measures of the 2024 Presidential Election Environment

Party Relationship to
measure past presidential
Measure Curent rating favors election outcomes
: A : 48% Republican/Lean Republican ® £
Party identification and leaning 45% Democratic/lean Democratic Republican Strong
Party better able to handle most Republican Party 46% ® ErETs
important problem Democratic Party 41% Republican e
U.S. satisfaction 229 satisfied e Moderate
Republican
Economic confidence -28 index score e Moderate
Republican
Party better able to keep America Republican Party 50% L] Moderate
prosperous Democratic Party 44% Republican T
- - - ® ) .
Presidential job approval 39% approva Moderate
] PP o app Republican
. Republican Party 43% N aith 1 -
Party favorable ratings Democratic Party 42% \either Moderate
Party better able to keep America safe Republican Party 54% L] Nea
from international threats Demaocratic Party 40% Republican e
. 559% do less ] Weask
Preference for government activity 219% do mare Republican Wea
Congressicnal job approval 20% approva Neither Weak

All measures are taken from a Sept. 3-15 Gallup poll except for party identification and leaning, which is an average of July-September Gallup polis.

Get the data - Download image GALLUP

Source: “ 2024 Election Environment Favorable to GOP” Sept. 24, 2024, Gallup
https://news.gallup.com/poll/651092/2024-election—environment—favorable—gop.aspx
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Steven Cheung (communications director)2016/20200) k5> 7 & 3t 175
Susie Wiles (senior advisor) BBV Y LA L, EBEMLEARERIL—H (19805 ) 5 Hf |
NS T D70 R M EEE(2016,20205F)E X8R, 2018 F X T H U TA RADEEETR/IN( R,

Brian Jack (senior advisor)2019-211ZF ST D T CHRIA MO RABGAS R

Chris LaCivita (senior advisor)JT/BE[XE . OVHILA K,

Eric Branstad (strategist)a> 4 LA, OEA R, [L3RIEY

Jason Miller (senior advisor) AT 4 7 ELERIE L, 2016 ISV T EXRNBEAR—I AT,
20205 (X +5 2 T HBEKRERDsenior advisor

Karoline Leavitt (national press secretary)>> 7 IBU#E Tassistant press secretary
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And in the
Battleground
States, Where

the Election
Will be

Decided,
Economic
Nostalgia is
Widespread

MOE: MI 431 PTS, PA 231 TS, W1 £3.2 PTS
@CBSNEWS POLL ' YouGov APRIL 19-25, 2024

%WHO RATE STATE ECONOMY "GOOD"
SUMMER 2020 VS. LOOKING BACK

REGISTERED VOTERS

M PA Wi
IT.:Jl::anI:ng back: during
ggtziggs of economy in



How respondents’ views of Trump have changed

30 40 50 60%
From 2020 to now
ED|EE ZDFri

Approve of his handling of the economy T
Think he left the country better off 'TP
Approve of his handling of maintaining . >
law & order +8
Approve of his handling of unifying America T
Apprave of his handling of Covid ‘E"'
Approve of his handling of >
the Supreme Court +1
From 2016 to now 2016 2024

| |
Think electing him is a “safe” choice . >

s +11

Think he respects women 4—4-

Mote: Changes between surveys of three percentage points or less are not considered statistically
significant. Based on CBS News/New York Times polls of registered voters conducted in the fall

of 2016 and New York Times/Siena College polls conducted in the fall of 2020 and in April 2024.

Source: New York Times, “Four Years Out, Some Voters Look Back at Trump’s Presidency More Positively”, April 17, 2024
https://www.nytimes.com/2024/04/14/us/politics/poll-trump-views.html?smid=nytcore-ios-share&referringSource=articleShare&ugrp=c&pvid=58A98166-656F-4911-8F99-5B64A36FA437



— FINANCIAL TIMES Sign In

Americans are adamant that Us

BUt AmerlCa ﬂS’ economic circumstances are getting

worse. They’'re wrong

\/i eWS O n Share of US adults who hold each view, by

whether the view is correct

Inflation, T ———

L

Correct
Wa e S a n d Comparing today to one year ago, which has increased
] faster on average across the US, prices or wages?
Prices hawve risen faster than wages: 907% Wages: 107%

Wealth Are
Divorced From
Reality

Do you think the rate of inflation has gone up, down,
or stayed about the same since this time last year?

Inflation has risen in the past year: 73% Down: 9%

In terms of net worth, do you think the median American
household is wealthier today than before the pandemic?

Wealthier pre-pandemic: &673% Wealthier today : 1.3%

Do you think someone on a median income could afford
a better lifestyle today or a year ago?

Better lifestyle a yvear ago: 633¢ Better today: 113

source : Bruce Stokes, German Marshall Fund, May 7, 2024, “Americans’ Views Six Months before the 2024 Presidential Election”



lmmigration |s
A Particular

Concern,
Largely Among
Republicans

Partisan Shift in Viewing Immigration as the Key Issue,
2014-2024

What do you think is the most important problem facing this country today?

% Mentioning immigration

— Republicans ----Independents — Democrats

60%

50
48%
40
30
: 25%
20
10
8%
0 !
2014 2016 2018 2020 2022 2024

Differences in the number of total mentions across polls complicate comparing trend results for the
percentage mentioning a single issue.

GALLUP

source : Bruce Stokes, German Marshall Fund, May 7, 2024, “Americans’ Views Six Months before the 2024 Presidential Election”



There Are 11
Million
Undocumented
People in the U.S.
and Seven-in-ten

Republicans and
Four-in-ten
Democrats Back
WIERS
Deportations

Share of Americans who say they support mass
deportations of undocumented immigrants

Survey of 6,251 adults taken March through April 2024

General public

51%

Race/ethnicity
White

&)
o

Latino

A
o1

Black

N
(]

Political affiliation

Generation

o
o

ource : Bruce Stokes, German Marshall Fund, May 7, 2024, “Americans’ Views Six Months before the 2024 Presidential Election”




RealClearPolitics Poll Average

General Election: Trump vs. Biden

Battleground States: Arizona | Nevada | Wisconsin | Michigan | Pennsylvania | Morth Carclina | Georgia
This Day In History: September 29, 2020: Biden +6.1 | September 29, 2016: Clinton +3.0

POLLETER DAETE SAMPLE MOE TRLP (R} BIDEN [0} SPREAD
RCP Average 77 -Ti - = 473 4438 Trump
- p—
Trumip m -l?.!] Trump +3.1 4-!.3 Biden
Jul 21, 2024
Elden Withdraws
48% @ Trump47.8%
4T%
I
46% ‘
45% \ i i d @ Biden 44.5%
44 l! | .4'
|
43% [ 1 I
42% -
1]
T
-2
4

friner Ap Juty Ostobr frin-t Ap July

Source: Real Clear Politics, Sep.29, 2024
https://www.realclearpolling.com/polls/president/general/2024/trump-vs-biden



https://www.realclearpolling.com/polls/president/general/2024/trump-vs-biden

RealClearPolities Poll Average

Trump vs. Harris

[Trump ve. Biden Befors July 21, 2024)

Battleground States: Arizona | Nevada | Wisconsin | Michigan | Pennsylvania | Morth Carolina | Georgia | RCP Electoral Map
This Day In History: September 29, 2020; Biden +6.1 ) September 23, 2016: Clinton +3.0

FOLLSTER DATE SAMPLE MOE HARRES (D) TRUMP [F) SPREAD
RCF Average 841 - 9125 - - 434 471 Harris (X
Harris
— D mHan'iE +20

51 % E ;;'i'-.' '.:;-'a wE
50% ;
499 & Hars 48.0%
48%
47% F/\/—\/\/ M\M/\ff\" Trume 47.2%
46% A\ —
45%
4% \\/_\J/\/_‘"
43%
42%

Aucusd

Eartember

Source: Real Clear Politics, Sept. 30, 2024

https://www.realclearpolling.com/polls/president/general/2024/trump-vs-harris

LYR B Trump
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https://www.realclearpolling.com/polls/president/general/2024/trump-vs-harris

Harris/Walz

215

129 a2 24

Recent Ersctions: 2020 | 2046

Toss Ups
104

270 Blectoral Votes Nesded To Win (Create Your Cwn Mag)

2012 | 2008 | 2004 | 2000 | 1996 | 1992 | 1388

TrumpiVance

219

1884 | 1980 | 1876 | 1972

LIKELY HARRIS (52} LEAME HARRIS {24) TOSS UP {104 LEANS TRUMS (58] LIKELY TRUMP {38}
Cotarada (101 Mairz 2] Arizona (11) Marth Carolina (18] Flarida {20 Alasia {3
Wiz (12 Hew Hamgshirs (2] Gzomgia (18] Paarsyhania [15) ki {17 lowa ()
Mevr Jersey [14) Naw Maxico (5) Michigan [15) Wisconsin (10} Texas (40) Kansas (B
Oregen {8 Virginia. (13) Minnassta {10) Mabraska CD2 (1) Maine CO2 (1) Miszouri (10
Maine CO1 (1) Mavada (&) Montana (4

South Carclina @)

Harris/Walz Trump/Vance
Create Your Own Map “ o Solid ® Likaly @ Solid @ Likaly
® Lesans @ Tossup ® Leans @ Tossup
SOLID HARRIS (138) SOLID TRUMP (83)
Cafifornia (54) Massashusstis (1) Alabama {5 Narth Dahota (3)
Cannecticut (7) Mwr ok (28] Arkansas (8) Okdahoma (7)
Dilaware (3 Frode Island [4) Idaho [4) Sauth Dakota (3)
District Of Columbia {3) Viarment (3) ndiana {11) Ternessce (11)
Hauaii {4) Washingten (12) Kantucky (8 Utah (8)
Miaryiand (10) Lovisiana (8] Wiest Virginia {4)
Mizsiz=ippi 2] Wiyzeming [3)
Meeaska [4)

TRUMP VS, BIDEN | TRUMP V5. BIDEN VS. KENNEDY VS, WEST VS. STEIN

2024 RCP Electoral College Map

Source: Real Clear Politics, Sept/ 30, 2024
https://www.realclearpolling.com/maps/president/2024/toss-up/electoral-college
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Vote Preference by Groups: Harris-Trump
ABC News/Ipsos poll
All Registered Likely
adults voters voters
All 51-46% 51-47% 52-46%
Women 53-44 53-44 55-44
Men 49-48 49-49 49-49
Age 18-29 53-44 55-42 59-40
Women 18-29 60-37 63-34 68-30
Men 18-29 47-50 47-51 51-48
Independents 54-42 52-42 53-44
Black people 80-16 81-16 89-9
Hispanic people 60-37 57-39 58-41
White people 43-55 43-54 45-53
White people, no college degree 35-63 36-62 36-62
White evangelical Protestants 18-79 18-79 17-80
Veterans 34-63 34-62 34-63
SOURCE: ABC NEWS/APSOS POLL B Sxews
Vote Preference by Groups: Harris-Trump
ABC News/Ipsos poll source: INSIGHTS; America Voters 2024 “Public Opinion: US Engagement with the

World and the US election” by Bruce Stokes, on Sept. 19, 2024, GMF,
https://www.gmfus.org/news/public-opinion-us-engagement-world-and-us-
election
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Polling errors in U.S. presidential elections
Bars represent average signed error

TR ETEY indicate overestimation of Democratic vote margin.

indicate overestimation of Republican vote margin. 2020 polls overestimated Biden's margin
over Trump in the national popular vote by
3.9 percentage points on average. \

I I +3.9
+1 3

2.4

1936 1940 1960 1980 2000 12 '16 2020

Note: The average signed error is the difference between the actual margin separating the candidates in the general election
and the average margin in the polls. A negative error means that the Republican candidate’s margin was overstated and a
positive error means the Democratic candidate’s margin was overstated.

Source: American Association for Public Opinion Research (AAPOR) Task Force on 2020 Pre-Election Polling: An Evaluation of

the 2020 General Election Polls

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

source: INSIGHTS; America Voters 2024 “Public Opinion: US Engagement with the World and the US election” by Bruce

Stokes, on Sept. 19, 2024, GMF,

https://www.gmfus.org/news/public-opinion-us-engagement-world-and-us-election
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FREZDUVYT: "America’ s most consequential geopolitical challenge”
[REERGHBFERKE SR

MEUTBHELVGRRE, ZEMERM., SBRHGTIO—TF,
BERBHETE LBV HRBUER (ELTBULEE DL,

1. A7AO0X—MR T RE & EH(autocracy)E LN LIEERL E &

2. FEDHNREIIIALIE : QUAD, BTN T=A U FKEFERE, AUKUS, B KBEFZRDIEER DL,
BE-TJ4)E R FLADT7TO0—F, HEHREHADAYE—IELT,

3 EHEMMSE: PEZRENI (RED P IEHEKEEIL20355F (2150027 BHETERERLERE?
(TEREDH? BNV OMEITNIELESLELSEE)

4. iGN COFESHE: ex)REmEBEDFEREZHEINSER, PEEHRTOY TS/ F—2 %58,

PEIEEEICNT IESMEMZRGEL. RATEZEITIINREELT27HAIELOFHDTES.
TA)AIEI Y S WVERETEEHE,

hE I B REEREZE R,

TA)AEIEBREDHHEHNIEZELR,

BEDEEK(Marine Littoral Regiment) D F#E~NNDE A,

KE/ RKINENEEEZIIE, SEEFROTH, ROV TRERSBFASE DL
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ERERTHLIH DHEIL),

- RRBEHR-MWETIE. EZEENBIER) DY TSAF—VOHE~BINELL.,

- WHRE-ALT7TRUAMNESS

2014-164F: HE-AST7ADXIETHXKIERLEN

2017-204F: HIKFEDOERIERIF, tHiEL(TPP, #X8- 7 LS~ D HIEL)

2021-23%F: JEFEICBEIF

B2 OFEZHILLET DI+ 9D, EIZBARGRZELZ AT &b (X R EEN?)
22025F1 BICh S0 THEWLRS U TR KRIEELFIEL ., ML EEM - AR EHEHNE
*R’RET 5 &,

MR NATUBHEDSIHICEKRRARDOGNHEFRZASHWNIERFICLEHEIEL) . ABEREXZE
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HIE

e [RED=HDT O—/\N)L 78— F—1(1990FFE D “global partnership” EMIELDY)

s LIEBMELIFOBARDXKBEKDERE

« BRMNEVIRFZLAGITINIET LSV EELLTL(ESERIE., B ZERE. hHEEE)

e “You are not alone. We are with you.” (D954 X IRIZEET HKEIZHLT)

. 4%%!:51(ffﬁﬁﬁ%@’rﬁﬁ%ilﬁh‘“ﬂ;&(ﬂéﬁt_é B D B S EleEZ &1L . AT
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OY7EE: ERMICIENRZELDDOHIHIFEIER TV, f1-L. EHKE,
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BENATUOKFEHEIFOS 7R THHEBEEWOLUTSBEDIZR A 552
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QREANEIRIZx T HEE.
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FEOANEEBRENSFHE(FASEF DR EH),



NSRRI ERA(FET=(L3DDI: intuition, impulse, ignorance)

1. BANDESZHAZIYINAEREINT A) - TD7—AORO—HEY)
ERRAKXEFROE /IR NATORE R /#48. B KR E 551t /BT

2. BEEICERICX T ST [tariff man], (REE ZEEM, HAHAWIIEEZMIEFEITER
FIEHGRN,
HEMNSDEAIZ60%DETE. T DD E NS DE A EAIT—F10%,
BAR-NATOIZE - LB EEAIBE &, CPTPPADMAIXEL, IPEFIRE. /NIBEMNSLBER,

JIEHERMNIEEICHTIEMA LA, NE-REFTE-ZOXERICEDVW-ERMBKEIZHT S
BEDMEEBEW, HEEELOBEANGREAFRZER/(REERZFE. ALTILERERD).

4. FHEINAGRBLEBCFIRICE DV EGIZ T, FIERESETRIETITS
BEFEICH ST DEEQ2020F)ZB T 5K 2E BRIV O ERESR).
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REFZHOERLGXFAZLZHHEL TS,
S UTERTHEMR/BRIREEITO V07 2 088G Q01TFICIEFE)

America First Policy Institute: Brooke L. Rollins(President, CEO, former Director of Domestic

Policy Council)
Heritage Foundation: Kevin D. Roberts(President), Project 2025 (by Russell Vought, #iiE#] B

DBERRERZER) (FS U TIXEREZELTILND)

Conservative Partnership Institute: Jim DeMint

FYUARRMICr SV TEBMBERZHET D7 (KL FS U TXHEDRIDEN - BLKE
Lo ARTEIFZDIRODERERAB LMUEES. )

ARICEEG FSUOTEZBTBERBZED TS, ELIZRZEEASBSTEHRERCORVDAEN
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America First Policy InstituteCKEFE —F BRBERABIMTIITOHN R B EKIZES
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Republicans are becoming increasingly isolationist
Percent saying the US. should be less involved in solving problems overseas
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source : Public Opinion: What Does It Mean for U.S. Engagement with the World, Bruce Stokes, German Marshall Fund, October 25, 2023



A Majority of
Democrats Back
Aid to Ukraine, a

Majority of
Republicans
Oppose Such Aid
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« Japan’s Kishida warns world at ‘historic turning point” as he touts US alliance ahead of
Biden summit | CNN
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